

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

8-20-1970

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Aaron Copland

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Copland, Aaron, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)" (1970). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 705.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/705

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Aaron Copland, August 20, 1970, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, concert tour, Emily Dickinson, poetry, orchestra

August 20, 1970

Dear Henri:

When I was in Los Angeles recently I happened to pick up a copy of your 1970-71 program announcement in one of the music stores. I noted that you had me down as conducting the eight Dickinson Songs on May 2nd.

I assume of course that this announcement was prepared while we were
still discussing the matter. However
I naturally would appreciate it if
this were corrected in any future publicity concerning the concert series.

Yours sincerely,

Mr. Henri Temianka Chamber Symphony Society Los Angeles, Cal.